
MEMBER AND CONGREGATIONAL INFORMATION  

Congregations

Antioch
Avondale
Beech Grove
Bethel-H
Bethel-Y
Bethpage
Bradford, First
Calvary-H
Calvary-R
Center
Chapel Hill
China Grove
Clear Creek
Connect
Dyer, First
Eldad
Emmanuel-H
Fellowship
Fruitland
Gibson
Hickory Grove
Idlewild
Immanuel-T
Keely Mill
Kenton, First
Laneview-K
Laneview-T
Latham’s Chapel
Lavinia
Maranatha
Medina, First
Midway
Milan, First
Mt. Pisgah
Mt. Pleasant
New Bethlehem
New Haven
New Hope
Northern’s Chapel
Northside
Oak Grove
Oakwood
Old Bethlehem
Poplar Grove
Poplar Springs
Rutherford, First
Salem
Smyrna
Spring Hill
Sugar Creek
Trenton, First
Walnut Grove
West Carroll 
West Side
White Hall

Totals

County

Madison
Gibson
Gibson
Madison
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Carroll
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Carroll
Gibson
Gibson

Total 
Mbrship

590
400
181
159
290
141
305
314
19
34

1,508
149
110
14

685
216
374
254
179
372
150
168
102
58

425
510
61

285
323
165
451
110

2,212
133
400
477
161
323
31

130
90
80
55

209
108
180
623
166
75

917
425
112
35
48

219

16,311

Resident
Mbrship

511
100
139
30

200
99

153
101
19
20

1,079
88

109
14

575
186
279
110
129
286
76

121
97
58

263
400
31

218
251
72

404
44

1,500
82

300
351
161
281
29
81
68
79
45

197
41

167
397
152
63

632
350
56
20
23

210

11,547

Total 
Baptisms

11
0
0
0
2
0
3
1
0
0

25
0
0
0
2
2
0
1
0

14
0

12
3
2
6
2
0
2
2
0
3
0

12
0
0
7
0

12
0
3
5

10
0

10
2
1

15
5
3

14
23
0
5
2
3

225

Other
Additions

31
0
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0

84
0
0
3
9
2
0
0
0
6
2
2
3
0
3
0
2
2
2
0
8
0

26
3
0

21
2
2
0
6
2
3
2
0
4
3

16
6
0

30
3
0
0
0
2

293

Year
Organized

1831
1976
1865
1872
1832
1860
1875
1963
1952
1874
1846
1851
1857
2017
1885
1828
1953
1974
1905
1877
1863
1911
1952
1977
1890
1901
1920
1915
1830
1966
1883
1934
1865
1860
1848
1851
2010
1914
1913
1956
1870
1900
1833
1843
1838
1869
1847
1975
1832
1867
1850
1842
2007
1966
1942

Year
Pastor Came

2005
2012
2008

1996
2016
1993
2017
2018
2017
1991
2017
2015
2018

2011
2002
2018

2017
2018
2016
2018
2016
2016

2002
2007
2007
2018
2006
1992

2016
2015
2000
2010
2018
2014
2017

2016
2011
2012
2007

2005
2018
2019
2000
2015
2013
2011

Worship
Service

235
35
52
14
90
75

110
16
14
17

675
15
18
25

142
85
70
48
40
81
27
41
20
20

131
100
35
42
55
40

134
36

434
56

180
175
113
100
16
95
45
50
8

92
30

108
180
57
30

390
232
27
38
32

190

5,216

61



DIGEST OF LETTERS 

Congregation

Antioch
Avondale
Beech Grove
Bethel-H
Bethel-Y
Bethpage
Bradford, First
Calvary-H
Calvary-R
Center
Chapel Hill
China Grove
Clear Creek
Connect
Dyer, First
Eldad
Emmanuel-H
Fellowship
Fruitland
Gibson
Hickory Grove
Idlewild
Immanuel-T
Keely Mill
Kenton, First
Laneview-K
Laneview-T
Latham Chapel
Lavinia
Maranatha
Medina, First
Midway
Milan, First
Mt. Pisgah
Mt. Pleasant
New Bethlehem
New Haven
New Hope
Northern Chapel

  Northside
Oak Grove
Oakwood
Old Bethlehem
Poplar Grove
Poplar Springs 
Rutherford FB   
Salem
Smyrna
Spring Hill
Sugar Creek
Trenton, First
Walnut Grove
West Carroll
West Side
White Hall

Totals

Total
 Baptisms

11
0
0
0
2
0
3
1
0
0

25
0
0
0
2
2
0
1
0

14
0

12
3
2
6
2
0
2
2
0
3
0

12
0
0
7
0

12
0
3
5

10
0

10
2
1

15
5
3

14
23
0
5
2
3

225

Other 
Additions

31
0
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0

84
0
0
3
9
2
0
0
0
6
2
2
3
0
3
0
2
2
2
0
8
0

26
3
0

21
2
2
0
6
2
3
2
0
4
3

16
6
0

30
3
0
0
0
2

293

 Church
Membership

590
400
181
159
290
141
305
314
19
34

1,508
149
110
14

685
216
374
254
179
372
150
168
102
58

425
510
61

285
323
165
451
110

2,212
133
400
477
161
323
31

130
90
80
55

209
108
180
623
166
75

917
425
112
35
48

219

16,311

S S      
 Enrollment

395
31
63
14
73
64

121
20
16
15

915
15
24
14

198
107
52
40
35

100
32
29
19
19

197
82
26
26
31
43

156
28

725
51

140
168
65
95
17
83
45
56
11

109
26

132
175
43
29

637
239
26
28
22

187

6,109

S S Average
Attendance

207
20
30
10
51
64
79
15
14
15

492
12
18
14

108
56
20
28
25
75
27
20
20
14

128
55
26
19
25
27

122
17

368
40

100
127
65
72
16
55
21
34
11

109
26
85

123
41
24

425
140
17
28
22

110

3,912

Music 
Enrollment

78
2

12
0

16
18
26
5
0
0

90
2
0
0

39
62
22
12
0

65
0

11
15
2

42
18
0

11
15
2

30
10

146
21
57
46
25
20
0

31
5
8
6
4

11
18
30
10
0

134
56
2
1

10
42

1,288

WMU
Enrollment

174
0
0
0
6

11
0
0
0
0
0
8
0
0

27
0

26
5
0
0

 0
0

10
16
36
8
0
0

17
0
0
4

35
6

26
42
0
0
0

32
15
0
0

15
10
44
75
8
0

226
49
0
0
8

81

1,020

Men’s Min.
Enrollment

57
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

12
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0

10
0
0
0
0
0

20
0

25
0
0

17
25
12
0
0
6
6
0
0
0
0

10
0
0

27
27
0
0
0
0

256

62



GENERAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
Congregations

Antioch
Avondale
Beech Grove
Bethel-H
Bethel-Y
Bethpage
Bradford, First
Calvary-H
Calvary-R
Center
Chapel Hill
China Grove
Clear Creek
Connect Church
Dyer, First
Eldad
Emmanuel-H
Fellowship
Fruitland
Gibson
Hickory Grove
Idlewild
Immanuel-T
Keely Mill
Kenton, First
Laneview-K
Laneview-T
Latham’s Chapel
Lavinia
Maranatha
Medina, First
Midway
Milan, First
Mt. Pisgah
Mt. Pleasant
New Bethlehem
New Haven
New Hope
Northern’s Chapel
Northside
Oak Grove
Oakwood
Old Bethlehem
Poplar Grove
Poplar Springs 
Rutherford, First
Salem
Smyrna
Spring Hill
Sugar Creek
Trenton, First
Walnut Grove
West Carroll
West Side
White Hall

Totals:

Total 
Receipts

$   612,185
30,500

113,329
14,383

138,605
108,030
275,491
39,612
48,714
34,448

1,121,397
12,799
23,166
43,962

398,626
154,260
156,566
96,716
47,608

208,688
34,462
46,425
41,591
22,474

449,064
116,105
59,348
89,721

130,912
35,189

352,440
58,628

1,422,371
76,284

182,673
326,448
227,144
175,000
35,238

138,767
44,049
60,235
28,962

174,794
22,965

235,138
422,499
82,325
53,748

1,263,798
442,538
69,929
29,083
36,436

339,039

$ 11,004,907

Undesign. Gifts

$   449,183
30,000

106,932
14,050

121,788
79,414

244,390
33,723
48,455
34,448

1,058,378
12,799
21,754
30,746

278,932
149,315
142,652
90,263
39,162

128,960
33,712
45,961
38,055
14,928

387,399
106,984
56,148

         89,431
110,203
35,060

346,337
54,788

1,285,212
76,034

136,112
268,339
197,537
125,000
33,475

116,479
42,738
54,692
19,962

143,597
17,115

197,651
367,686
79,409
51,218

1,089,714
389,052
63,473
29,083
35,215

257,490

 $    9,510,633

Design. Gifts 

$     162,476
500

5,409
333

16,486
28,616
30,898
5,889

0
0

62,015
0

1,412
0

119,561
4,945

10,362
6,453

0
67,259

750
320

3,536
7,546

53,994
9,121
2,945

0
20,709

129
5,863
3,691

136,778
250

42,119
57,894
29,607
40,000
1,763

22,034
1,311
5,400
9,000

31,197
5,850

37,487
9,390
2,739
2,530

172,931
53,486
2,256

0
1,221

81,323

  $       1,377,784 
   

Total Missions 
Expenditures

    $    117,623
0

11,200
573

20,708
29,607
26,896
5,889

11,601
1,320

105,872
1,844
1,562
5,071

55,068
14,033
19,248
15,294
1,858

13,096
6,566
9,853
3,536
1,112

140,460
10,382
2,895

15,560
20,460
4,308

52,948
11,014

169,217
11,509
73,652
43,110
24,078
25,311
1,763

34,290
3,495
4,078

240
31,197
2,710

31,985
70,412
4,289
8,148

221,862
50,816
7,900
1,238
1,221

87,893

$     1,647,871

Total Assn 
Missions

$     7,499
0

2,921
0

4,874
1,278
3,480

792
1,324

600
19,545

872
0

859
9,300
3,029
2,838
3,116

783
1,932
1,800
1,329

790
293

24,955
1,200

744
4,500
6,149
2,106
3,500
1,644
7,000
2,238

14,000
5,569
1,200
2,607

275
2,062
1,073

600
240

2,130
223

1,482
5,027
1,428
1,106

13,621
7,500
1,000

413
223

8,180

  $        193,249 
 

Total Coop.
Program

$      45,252
0

5,050
240

12,179
19,634
16,380
4,357
6,934

420
63,529

872
490

2,182
27,460
6,058
9,935
6,327

200
6,435
2,821
6,114

790
293

59,890
600

1,811
4,200
5,711
1,402

35,202
5,479

68,000
5,723

17,533
26,440
3,000
7,454

100
10,194

437
0
0

13,869
100

21,707
36,768
1,128
5,457

108,971
12,000
1,000

161
223

41,198

    $      739,710

63



BIBLE STUDY INFORMATION - PART 1

Congregation

Antioch
Avondale
Beech Grove
Bethel-H
Bethel-Y
Bethpage
Bradford, First
Calvary-H
Calvary-R
Center
Chapel Hill
China Grove
Clear Creek
Connect 
Dyer, First
Eldad
Emmanuel-H
Fellowship
Fruitland
Gibson
Hickory Grove
Idlewild
Immanuel-T
Keely Mill
Kenton, First
Laneview-K
Laneview-T
Latham’s Chapel
Lavinia
Maranatha
Medina, First
Midway
Milan, First
Mt. Pisgah
Mt. Pleasant
New Bethlehem
New Haven
New Hope
Northern’s  Chapel
Northside
Oak Grove
Oakwood
Old Bethlehem
Poplar Grove
Poplar Springs 
Rutherford, First
Salem
Smyrna
Spring Hill
Sugar Creek 
Trenton, First
Walnut Grove
West Carroll
West Side
White Hall

Total SS
Enrollment

395
31
63
14
73
64

121
20
16
15

915
15
24
14

198
107
52
40
35

100
32
29
19
19

197
82
26
26
31
43

156
28

725
51

140
168
65
95
17
83
45
56
11

109
26

132
175
43
29

637
239
26
28
22

187
6,109

Preschool
Birth-5

37
4
4
0
8

10
24
0
1
0

78
0
3
2

19
4
3
1
6
6

10
4
3
0

21
6
0
2
3
4

13
0

79
2

10
15
10
5
1

10
0
5
1
7
2

12
3
0
0

38
9
1
5
0
4

495

Children
6-11

51
3

11
0
6
6

16
1
0
1

146
0
4
2

27
16
1
1
5

10
3
5
2
3

18
11
5
5
3
9

21
1

94
7

10
12
5

10
1

16
5
9
2

13
1

26
10
2
3

49
21
0
5
0

18
712

Youth
12-17

46
1
4
0
5
6

10
0
0
0

135
3
5
4

20
14
0
2

10
14
2
0
2
4

23
10
4
4
6
4

18
1

62
8

15
16
20
15
2
7
7

11
0

13
5

17
32
6
0

58
56
0
6
0

18
731

Adults
18-29

51
2
6
0
7
5

21
1
2
0

67
1
1
0
7
8
0
0
2

20
0
0
0
4

29
16
3
0
0
1

10
1

108
8

10
24
0
5
0

18
4
0
0
9
0
0

10
0
0

53
28
3
0
0

18
563

Adults
30 and above

210
21
38
14
47
37
50
18
13
14

489
11
11
6

125
65
48
36
12
50
17
20
12
8

106
39
14
15
19
25
94
25

382
26
95

101
30
60
13
32
29
31
8

67
18
77

120
35
26

439
125
22
12
22

129
3,608

64



BIBLE STUDY  INFORMATION - PART 2

Congregations

Antioch
Avondale
Beech Grove
Bethel-H
Bethel-Y
Bethpage
Bradford, First
Calvary-H
Calvary-R
Center
Chapel Hill
China Grove
Clear Creek
Connect
Dyer, First
Eldad
Emmanuel-H
Fellowship
Fruitland
Gibson
Hickory Grove
Idlewild
Immanuel-T
Keely Mill
Kenton, First
Laneview-K
Laneview-T
Latham’s Chapel
Lavinia
Maranatha
Medina, First
Midway
Milan, First
Mt. Pisgah
Mt. Pleasant
New Bethlehem
New Haven
New Hope
Northern’s Chapel
Northside
Oak Grove
Oakwood
Old Bethlehem
Poplar Grove
Poplar Springs
Rutherford, First
Salem
Smyrna
Spring Hill
Sugar Creek
Trenton, First
Walnut Grove
West Carroll
West Side
White Hall

Totals

Sunday S
Ave. Att

207
20
30
10
51
64
79
15
14
15

492
12
18
14

108
56
20
28
25
75
27
20
20
14

128
55
26
19
25
27

122
17

368
40

100
127
65
72
16
55
21
34
11

109
26
85

123
41
24

425
140
17
28
22

110

3,912

Vacation
Bible School

210
0
0
0

46
50
68
0
0
0

296
0
0

10
70

102
0

36
14
90
40
42
16
34
83
50
0
0
0

43
88
0

258
0

120
77
0

53
0

63
34
56
0

44
15
85

101
267

0
96
81
0
0
0

75

2,813

DT Enroll/
Participation

143
0
0
0
0
0

 0
0
0
8
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
8
0
0
0
0

12
42
 0
0
0
0
0
0
0

200
8

50
48
0

15
0
0
0

12
0
0

10
0
4
0
0

359
101

0
12
0

52

1,084

65



HISTORICAL TABLE

YEAR    HOST CHURCHES

1924        Humboldt
1925        Milan
1926        New Bethlehem
1927        Medina
1928        Bethpage
1929        Atwood
1930        Chapel Hill
1931        Walnut Grove
1932        Spring Hill
1933        Bethlehem
1934        Poplar Grove
1935        China Grove
1936        Eldad
1937        Center
1938        Mt. Pleasant
1939        Bethel-H
1940        Oak Grove
1941        Antioch
1942        Kenton
1943        Bradford
1944        Milan
1945        Center
1946        White Hall
1947        Salem
1948        Humboldt
1949        Humboldt
1950        Trenton FBC
1951        China Grove
1952        Trenton, FBC
1953        Dyer, FBC
1954        Poplar Grove
1955        Medina
1956        Trenton FBC & Beech Grove
1957        Walnut Grove & Eldad
1958        Spring Hill & Gibson
1959        Dyer FBC & Chapel Hill
1960        Antioch & Kenton FBC
1961        Milan, FBC & Salem
1962        Humboldt FBC & Rutherford FBC
1963        Humboldt FBC & Trenton FBC
1964        Northside & Mt. Pleasant
1965        Bradford FBC & Latham's Chapel
1966        Oak Grove & Gibson
1967        Antioch & White Hall
1968        New Bethlehem & Trenton FBC
1969        Bradford FBC & Rutherford FBC
1970        Chapel Hill & Dyer FBC
1971        Medina FBC & Kenton FBC
1972        Humboldt FBC & Hickory Grove
1973        Salem & Trenton FBC

DOCTRINAL        
 SERMON

R. N. Owen
L. R. Riley
C. L. Bowden
W. C. Skinner
D. L. Sturgis
J. L. Robertson
H. J. Huey
C. O. Simpson
H. W. Ellis
W. M. Pratt
H. C. Cox
D. D. Smothers
Lyn Claybrook
S. R. Woodson
W. R. Hill
H. B. Woodard
L. M. Mayer
W. A. Farmer
Reece R. Bledsoe
Wade Carver
Paul A. Wieland
W. A. West
F. W. Gillespie
R. H. Hampton
H. A. Turner
W. A. West
Dillard West
Clyde Burke
Hayward Highfill
Walter M. Martin
J. R. Hamlin
R. E. Crouse
Henry Wooten
E. L. Smothers
F. M. Dowell
W. C. Garland
C. W. Leonard
Harry Garland
Crawford Williams
Orville McMahan
Leo Brown
O. Wyndell Jones
Herbert Higdon
Willis Henson
Denzel Dukes
Wilburn Nelson
Raymond Boston
Jerry Powell
John Pippin
Frank Kemper

MODERATOR

H. A. Todd
H. A. Todd
R. W. Puckett
R. T. Skinner
W. F. Carlton
W. F. Carlton
W. F. Carlton
J. L. Robertson
J. L. Robertson
J. L. Robertson
J. L. Robertson
C. O. Simpson
C. O. Simpson
C. O. Simpson
C. O. Simpson
H. J. Huey
H. J. Huey
S. R. Woodson
S. R. Woodson
W. A. West
W. A. West
Paul A. Wieland
Paul A. Wieland
H. J. Huey
R. H. Hampton
Haywood Highfill
Haywood Highfill
Clyde Burke  
W. A. Farmer
W. A. Farmer
Wilburn Nelson
Wilburn Nelson
Barney Flowers
Barney Flowers
E. L. Smothers
E. L. Smothers 
Walter Martin
Walter Martin
R. Brown Hughes
R. Brown Hughes
W. C. Garland
W. C. Garland
W. C. Breland
W. L. Brown     
W. L. Brown
Herbert Higdon
Herbert Higdon
O. Wyndell Jones
Raymond Boston
Raymond Boston

TREASURER

W. D. Davis
W. D. Davis
W. D. Davis
W. D. Davis
W. D. Davis
J. I. Jones
J. I. Jones
J. I. Jones
J. I. Jones
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
I. H. Perry
W. H. Keathley
W. H. Keathley
W. H. Keathley
W. H. Keathley
John Morris
John Morris
John Morris
L. Robertson
L. Robertson
L. Robertson
L. Robertson
L. Robertson
L. Robertson
Wilburn Nelson
Wilburn Nelson
Wilburn Nelson
Wilburn Nelson
Carmon Lannom
Carmon Lannom
Carmon Lannom
Carmon Lannom
Carmon Lannom
Carmon Lannom
Carmon Lannom
Carmon Lannom
Argyle Graves
Argyle Graves
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell

CLERK

J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
J. W. Haynie
N. D. Guy
N. D. Guy
N. D. Guy
N. D. Guy
N. D. Guy
N. D. Guy
R. H. Hampton
Annette Logan
D. P. McFarland
I. H. Perry
Dillard West
Russell Crouse
W. A. Porter
Walter Martin
Walter Martin
Walter Martin
Walter Martin
Walter Martin
Walter Martin
Bill Oakley
R. E. Brown
R. E. Brown
W. C. Breland
Hillard Goode
Hillard Goode
Willis Henson
Willis Henson
Willis Henson
Willis Henson
Hoyt Wilson
Hoyt Wilson
Hoyt Wilson
Hoyt Wilson
Hoyt Wilson
Hoyt Wilson

66



HISTORICAL TABLE (Continued)

YEAR  HOST CHURCHES

1974    Emmanuel-H & New Hope
1975    Immanuel-T & Mt. Pleasant
1976    White Hall & Dyer FBC
1977    Walnut Grove & Center
1978    Antioch & Gibson
1979    Milan FBC & Northside
1980    Kenton FBC & New Bethlehem
1981    Humboldt FBC & Rutherford FBC
1982    Trenton FBC & Southside
1983    Bradford FBC & Bethpage
1984    Emmanuel-H & Salem
1985    Antioch & Mt. Pleasant
1986    Milan FBC & Avondale
1987    Kenton FBC & New Hope
1988    White Hall & Dyer FBC
1989    Northside & Medina FBC
1990    Humboldt FBC & Oakwood
1991    Mt. Pleasant & Bethpage
1992    Trenton FBC & Walnut Grove
1993    Emmanuel-H & Salem
1994    Antioch & Gibson
1995    Avondale & New Hope
1996    Rutherford FBC & Bradford FBC
1997    Fellowship & Laneview-K
1998    Medina FBC & Chapel Hill 
1999    White Hall & Kenton, FBC
2000    Emmanuel-H & New Bethlehem
2001    New Hope & Northside
2002    Smyrna & Dyer, FBC
2003    Mt. Pleasant & Fruitland  
2004    White Hall & Medina, FBC
2005    Humboldt, FBC & Chapel Hill
2006    Rutherford, FBC & Antioch
2007    Fellowship & Kenton, FBC
2008    New Bethlehem & Trenton, FBC
2009    Medina, FBC & Dyer, FBC
2010    Northside & Mt Pleasant  
2011    Antioch & Kenton, FBC
2012    New Hope & Humboldt, FBC
2013    Bradford, FBC & White Hall
2014   Salem & Smyrna                                 
2015   Dyer, First Baptist Church          
2016  Trenton, First Baptist Church
2017   Milan, First Baptist Church
2018   Salem Baptist Church, Trenton

ANNUAL
MESSAGE

Robert E. Brown 
Michael Adams
Herbert Higdon
Ben Wood
Kester Cotton
James Powers
W. H. DePriest
Clyde Hamilton
Richard Holloman
Gary Harner
Don Whitt
W. D. Leach
James Spain
W. W. Shanklin
Jimmy Yarbrough
J. Edward North
Trevis Otey, Jr.
Edward. Marbury
Bobby Garland
Jerry Milam
Billy Hammonds
Ira Singleton
Don Cooper
Joe Franklin
Dr. “Skip” Parvin
Tim Sanderson
Dr. Charles Pratt
Dr. Ed North
Greg McFadden
Johnny Criswell
David Dockery
Dr. Todd Brady
Dr. Jerry Tidwell
David Dockery
Dr. D. Sinquefeld
Eric Resse
Mike Roberts
Dr. Randy Davis
Randy Chestnut
Jamie Dowdy
Flavio Machado
Dr. Charles Brock
Dr. John Butts
Dr. Roc Collins 
Dr. David  Evans 

MODERATOR

Jerry Powell
Jerry Powell
Denzel Dukes
Denzel Dukes
John Pippin
John Pippin
Bill Northcott
Frank Kemper
Herschel Lindsey
Herschel Lindsey
Mike Kemper
John Farmer
Jerry Legg
Jerry Legg
Garry Burkacki
Garry Burkacki
Greg McFadden
Jerry Summers
Randy Latch
Randy Latch
Wayne Perkins
Randy Crews
Bobby Garland
Billy Hammonds
Don Cooper 
Garry Miller
Tim Sanderson
Dale Denning
Mike Nolen
Andy Rice
John Troutman
Dr. Steve Atwood
Dr. Charles Pratt
Dr. Bill Espy
Dr. Bill Espy
John Coleman
John Coleman
Joel Pigg
Corey Meggs
Brian Robertson
Dewayne Goodgine
Mike Sanders
Joey Hufstedler
Chris Alexander
David Powell

TREASURER

J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
J. D. Nowell
Fred Mabry
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
William Breeden
Jim Acree
Jim Acree
Jim Acree
Jim Acree
Jim Acree
Jim Acree
Jim Acree
Jim Acree
Jim Acree
Jim Acree  
Jim Acree
Jim Acree

CLERK

Hoyt Wilson
Hoyt Wilson
Hoyt Wilson
Hoyt Wilson
Paul Barkley
Paul Barkley
Paul Barkley
Richard Holloman
Richard Holloman
Richard Holloman
Kenneth Sparkman
Brenda Parsons
Brenda Parsons
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Nell Breeden
Virginia Stephens
Bobby Garland
Bobby Garland
Bobby Garland
Bobby Garland
Bobby Garland
Bobby Garland
Bobby Garland
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Virginia Stephens
Bill Rice
Leann Dillard
Leann Dillard 
Leann Dillard
Sheiliah Peevyhouse
Sheilah Peevyhouse
Sheilah Spangler
Sheilah Spangler
Leann Cherry
Leann Cherry
Leann Cherry
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